P4 MclLaughlin & Associates

ALABAMA CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 2
LIKELY MARCH 2024 REPUBLICAN PRIMARY VOTERS

N=300
FIELD DATES: DECEMEBR 5™ - DECEMBER 7™, 2023

1. WITH WHICH POLITICAL PARTY ARE YOU AFFILIATED?

Total 300

REPUBLICAN 77.0

NON-REPUBLICAN 23.0
Democrat 3.0
Independent/Other 20.0

2. AS YOU ARE AWARE, VERY FEW PEOPLE ACTUALLY VOTE IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY ELECTIONS. THINKING AHEAD, WHICH
OF THE FOLLOWING BEST DESCRIBES HOW YOU WILL VOTE IN THE REPUBLICAN PRIMARY ELECTIONS NEXT YEAR FOR
PRESIDENT, CONGRESS AND ALABAMA SUPREME COURT ON TUESDAY, MARCH 5TH, 2024?

Total 300
DEFINITELY VOTING 87.7
VERY LIKELY 10.0
SOMEWHAT LIKELY 2.3
Mean 2.85

3. IN WHICH PARTY’S PRIMARY ARE YOU MORE LIKELY TO VOTE - THE REPUBLICAN PRIMARY OR THE DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY?
IF YOU DO NOT VOTE IN PRIMARIES, PLEASE SAY SO.

Total | 300
REPUBLICAN | 100.0

4. GENERALLY SPEAKING, WOULD YOU SAY THINGS IN THE UNITED STATES ARE GOING IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION OR HAVE
THEY GOTTEN OFF ON THE WRONG TRACK?

Total 300
RIGHT DIRECTION 8.3
WRONG TRACK 88.3
DK/REFUSED 3.3
Net Diff. -80.0

5. AND WOULD YOU SAY THINGS IN ALABAMA ARE GOING IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION OR HAVE THEY GOTTEN OFF ON THE
WRONG TRACK?

Total 300
RIGHT DIRECTION 46.0
WRONG TRACK 40.3
DK/REFUSED 13.7
Net Diff. 5.7

1|Page



6. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHICH ISSUE IS PERSONALLY MOST IMPORTANT TO YOU THAT WOULD DECIDE YOUR VOTE
FOR GOVERNOR AND ALABAMA STATE LEGISLATURE?

Total 300
ECONOMIC 47.0
Taxes 2.3
Economy/Jobs 9.0
Cost of Living/Inflatn 21.7
Government Spending 14.0
SAFETY/SECURITY 27.7
Crime/Public Safety 4.7
Illegal Immigration 23.0
FOREIGN CONFLICTS 2.7
The War in Ukraine 1.3
Israel-Hamas War 1.3
HEALTHCARE 4.7
CORRUPTION 5.0
CHRISTIAN FAMILY VALUES 10.7
DK/REFUSED 2.3

7. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB THAT JOE BIDEN IS DOING AS PRESIDENT?

Total 300
APPROVE 10.3
Strongly 3.0
Somewhat 7.3
DISAPPROVE 89.7
Somewhat 10.0
Strongly 79.7

DON'T KNOW -
Net Diff. -79.3
Mean 1.34

8. AND DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB THAT DONALD TRUMP DID AS PRESIDENT?

Total 300
APPROVE 79.0
Strongly 54.3
Somewhat 24.7
DISAPPROVE 20.3
Somewhat 7.0
Strongly 13.3
DON'T KNOW 0.7
Net Diff. 58.7
Mean 3.21

9. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB THAT CONGRESS IS DOING?

Total 300
APPROVE 13.3
Strongly 2.7
Somewhat 10.7
DISAPPROVE 84.3
Somewhat 32.7
Strongly 51.7
DON'T KNOW 2.3
Net Diff. -71.0
Mean 1.63
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10. NOW, I AM GOING TO READ YOU A LIST OF PEOPLE IN ALABAMA AND ACROSS THE COUNTRY THAT YOU MIGHT BE
FAMILIAR WITH. WILL YOU PLEASE TELL ME IF YOU HAVE A FAVORABLE OR UNFAVORABLE OPINION OF EACH PERSON? IF
YOU HAVE NO OPINION OR HAVE NEVER HEARD OF THE PERSON, JUST SAY SO.

KAY IVEY

11. OPINION: TOMMY TUBERVILLE

12. OPINION: KATIE BRITT

13. OPINION: MIKE JOHNSON

Total 300
FAVORABLE 75.3
Very 33.3
Somewhat 42.0
UNFAVORABLE 22.0
Somewhat 14.0
Very 8.0
NO OPINION 1.7
NEVER HEARD OF 1.0
Net Diff. 53.3
Mean 3.79
Total 300
FAVORABLE 60.3
Very 33.0
Somewhat 27.3
UNFAVORABLE 33.0
Somewhat 11.3
Very 21.7
NO OPINION 4.0
NEVER HEARD OF 2.7
Net Diff. 27.3
Mean 3.40
Total 300
FAVORABLE 75.7
Very 44.0
Somewhat 31.7
UNFAVORABLE 11.3
Somewhat 7.0
Very 4.3
NO OPINION 9.0
NEVER HEARD OF 4.0
Net Diff. 64.3
Mean 4.08
Total 300
FAVORABLE 43.7
Very 18.3
Somewhat 25.3
UNFAVORABLE 13.7
Somewhat 7.3
Very 6.3
NO OPINION 18.0
NEVER HEARD OF 24.7
Net Diff. 30.0
Mean 3.56
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14. OPINION: MITCH MCCONNELL

15. OPINION: GREG ALBRITTON

16. OPINION: DICK BREWBAKER

17. OPINION: WALLACE GILBERRY

Total 300
FAVORABLE 29.7
Very 5.3
Somewhat 24.3
UNFAVORABLE 60.0
Somewhat 24.0
Very 36.0
NO OPINION 9.7
NEVER HEARD OF 0.7
Net Diff. -30.3
Mean 2.39
Total 300
FAVORABLE 26.0
Very 7.0
Somewhat 19.0
UNFAVORABLE 7.3
Somewhat 4.0
Very 3.3
NO OPINION 32.0
NEVER HEARD OF 34.7
Net Diff. 18.7
Mean 3.34
Total 300
FAVORABLE 30.3
Very 11.7
Somewhat 18.7
UNFAVORABLE 8.0
Somewhat 6.7
Very 1.3
NO OPINION 25.3
NEVER HEARD OF 36.3
Net Diff. 22.3
Mean 3.51
Total 300
FAVORABLE 7.7
Very 2.3
Somewhat 5.3
UNFAVORABLE 3.3
Somewhat 2.0
Very 1.3
NO OPINION 27.0
NEVER HEARD OF 62.0
Net Diff. 4.3
Mean 3.14
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18. OPINION: CAROLEENE DOBSON

Total 300
FAVORABLE 8.3
Very 2.3
Somewhat 6.0
UNFAVORABLE 2.0
Somewhat 1.7
Very 0.3
NO OPINION 22.0
NEVER HEARD OF 67.7
Net Diff. 6.3
Mean 3.26

19. NOW, IF THE REPUBLICAN PRIMARY ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT WERE HELD TODAY AMONG THE FOLLOWING CANDIDATES,
FOR WHOM WOULD YOU VOTE?

Total 300
DONALD TRUMP 55.7
Definitely 46.3
Probably 8.7
Lean 0.7
NIKKI HALEY 19.0
Definitely 10.7
Probably 7.3
Lean 1.0
RON DeSANTIS 15.7
CHRIS CHRISTIE 3.3
VIVEK RAMASWAMY 2.3
UNDECIDED 4.0
Net Diff. 36.7

20. NOW, IF THE REPUBLICAN PRIMARY ELECTION FOR CONGRESS WERE HELD TODAY AMONG THE FOLLOWING CANDIDATES,
FOR WHOM WOULD YOU VOTE?

Total 300
DICK BREWBAKER 24.3
Definitely 11.7
Probably 9.0
Lean 3.7
GREG ALBRITTON 12.0
Definitely 5.3
Probably 3.7
Lean 3.0
CAROLEENE DOBSON 5.3
WALLACE GILBERRY 4.7
UNDECIDED 53.7
Net Diff. 12.3

21. NOW, AMONG THE SAME LIST OF CANDIDATES, WHO WOULD BE YOUR SECOND CHOICE?

Total 300
GREG ALBRITTON 11.0
DICK BREWBAKER 4.7
CAROLEENE DOBSON 3.0
WALLACE GILBERRY 1.3
1ST - UNDECIDED 53.7
2ND - UNDECIDED 26.3
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22. GENERALLY SPEAKING, IN THE REPUBLICAN PRIMARY ELECTION FOR CONGRESS, WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING
CANDIDATES WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR?

1. A CANDIDATE WHO IS AN EXPERIENCED POLITICAL OFFICIAL, EFFECTIVE AND KNOWS HOW TO GET THINGS DONE IN

WASHINGTON
OR
2. A CANDIDATE WHO IS NEW TO POLITICS AND WANTS TO BRING FRESH THINKING, CHANGE AND REFORM TO WASHINGTON
Total 300
EXPERIENCED CANDIDATE 39.3
CHANGE CANDIDATE 49.3
DK/REFUSED 11.3
Net Diff. -10.0

23. AGAIN IN THE REPUBLICAN PRIMARY ELECTION FOR CONGRESS, WHICH CANDIDATE WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO
VOTE FOR?

1. A CANDIDATE WHO YOU AGREE WITH MORE ON THE ISSUES
OR,
2. A CANDIDATE WHO HAS A BETTER CHANCE OF WINNING THE GENERAL ELECTION AND BEATING THE DEMOCRATS

Total 300
ISSUES CANDIDATE 64.7
WINNING CANDIDATE 32.7
DK/REFUSED 2.7
Net Diff. 32.0

24. PLEASE INDICATE IF YOU FAVOR OR OPPOSE EACH OF THE FOLLOWING.

SENATOR TOMMY TUBERVILLE PUTTING A HOLD ON ALL MILITARY PROMOTIONS TO PROTEST THE DEFENSE DEPARTMENT'’S
NEW ABORTION POLICY, WHICH PROVIDES TAXPAYER FUNDED PAID LEAVE AND TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT FOR ABORTIONS.

Total 300
FAVOR 56.0
Strongly 41.7
Somewhat 14.3
OPPOSE 38.7
Somewhat 10.0
Strongly 28.7
DON'T KNOW 5.3
Net Diff. 17.3
Mean 2.73

25. CONGRESS IMPEACHING PRESIDENT JOE BIDEN.

Total 300
FAVOR 69.0
Strongly 54.3
Somewhat 14.7
OPPOSE 25.0
Somewhat 9.0
Strongly 16.0
DON'T KNOW 6.0
Net Diff. 44.0
Mean 3.14
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26. CONTINUING AMERICA’S INVOLVEMENT IN RUSSIA’S WAR IN UKRAINE WHICH CONSISTS OF SENDING BILLIONS OF
DOLLARS IN AID AND WEAPONS TO UKRAINE SO THEY CAN FIGHT OFF RUSSIA.

Total 300
FAVOR 45.7
Strongly 17.0
Somewhat 28.7
OPPOSE 50.3
Somewhat 18.0
Strongly 32.3
DON'T KNOW 4.0
Net Diff. -4.7
Mean 2.32

27. SUPPORTING ISRAEL’'S MILITARY EFFORTS TO DESTROY HAMAS BY PROVIDING BILLIONS OF DOLLARS IN AID AND
WEAPONS.

Total 300
FAVOR 82.0
Strongly 51.3
Somewhat 30.7
OPPOSE 15.3
Somewhat 8.7
Strongly 6.7
DON'T KNOW 2.7
Net Diff. 66.7
Mean 3.30

28. IF YOU KNEW THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS ABOUT A CANDIDATE WERE TRUE, WOULD EACH MAKE YOU MORE LIKELY OR
LESS LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THIS CANDIDATE IN THE REPUBLICAN PRIMARY FOR CONGRESS?

A CANDIDATE WHO IS PRO-BUSINESS AND WANTS TO IMPROVE THE ECONOMY AND FIGHT INFLATION BY LOWERING TAXES,
CUTTING WASTEFUL DEFICIT SPENDING, ELIMINATING EXCESSIVE REGULATIONS AND MAKING AMERICA MORE ENERGY
INDEPENDENT AGAIN.

Total 300
MORE LIKELY 94.3
Much 77.0
Somewhat 17.3
LESS LIKELY 3.3
Somewhat 1.7
Much 1.7
NO DIFFERENCE 1.3
DK/REFUSED 1.0
Net Diff. 91.0
Mean 4.68

29. A CANDIDATE WHO SUPPORTS TRADITIONAL, ALABAMA CHRISTIAN VALUES WHO WANTS TO BRING BACK PRAYER IN
SCHOOL, FIGHT FOR A PRO-LIFE AGENDA AND TAKE ON THE RADICAL TRANSGENDER MOVEMENT.

Total 300
MORE LIKELY 74.7
Much 55.7
Somewhat 19.0
LESS LIKELY 16.0
Somewhat 5.7
Much 10.3
NO DIFFERENCE 7.3
DK/REFUSED 2.0
Net Diff. 58.7
Mean 4.06
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30. A CANDIDATE WHO HAS BEEN ENDORSED BY DONALD TRUMP.

31. A CANDIDATE WHO DOESN’'T EVEN LIVE IN YOUR DISTRICT, BUT IS TRYING TO REPRESENT YOU IN CONGRESS.

MORE LIKELY:

MUCH MORE LIKELY:

SUMMARY MEANS:

Total 300
MORE LIKELY 49.7
Much 26.0
Somewhat 23.7
LESS LIKELY 20.0
Somewhat 6.7
Much 13.3
NO DIFFERENCE 27.7
DK/REFUSED 2.7
Net Diff. 29.7
Mean 3.43

Total 300
MORE LIKELY 19.7
Much 6.7
Somewhat 13.0
LESS LIKELY 69.3
Somewhat 18.3
Much 51.0
NO DIFFERENCE 8.0
DK/REFUSED 3.0
Net Diff. -49.7
Mean 2.03
Total 300
PRO-BUSINESS 94.3
TRADITION CHRISTIAN 74.7
TRUMP ENDORSEMENT 49.7
DOESN'T LIVE IN DISTRICT 19.7
Total 300
PRO-BUSINESS 77.0
TRADITION CHRISTIAN 55.7
TRUMP ENDORSEMENT 26.0
DOESN'T LIVE IN DISTRICT 6.7
Total 300
PRO-BUSINESS 4.68
TRADITION CHRISTIAN 4.06
TRUMP ENDORSEMENT 3.43
DOESN'T LIVE IN DISTRICT 2.03

8|Page



32. IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR

POLITICAL BELIEFS?

Total 300
LIBERAL 2.3
Very 1.0
Somewhat 1.3
MODERATE 19.0
CONSERVATIVE 78.3
Somewhat 30.0
Very 48.3
DK/REFUSED 0.3
Net Diff. 27.7
Mean 4.24

33. WERE YOU BORN AND RAISED IN THE SOUTH?

Total 300
YES 80.7
NO 19.3
DK/REFUSED -

Net Diff. 61.3

34. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF TO BE AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN AGAIN CHRISTIAN?

Total 300
YES 60.3
NO 36.0
DK/REFUSED 3.7
Net Diff. 24.3

35. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF PRO-LIFE OR PRO-CHOICE ON THE ISSUE OF ABORTION?

Total 300
PRO-LIFE 74.0
Strongly 53.3
Somewhat 20.7
PRO-CHOICE 22.7
Somewhat 11.7
Strongly 11.0
DK/REFUSED 3.3
Net Diff. 51.3
Mean 3.20

36. IN YOUR OPINION, AT WHAT POINT DURING PREGNANCY SHOULD ABORTION BE ILLEGAL AND BANNED?

1. AT THE MOMENT OF CONCEPTION
2. AFTER THE HEARTBEAT IS FIRST DETECTED, WHICH CAN BE AS EARLY AS 6-WEEKS
3. AFTER 15-WEEKS OF PREGNANCY
4. AFTER THE 2ND TRIMESTER, WHICH IS 6-MONTHS OF PREGNANCY
OR
5. ABORTION SHOULD BE LEGAL AT ANY TIME, FOR ANY REASON

Total 300
MOMENT OF CONCEPTION 32.7
6 WEEKS 26.3
15 WEEKS 22.7
6 MONTHS 4.3
LEGAL AT ANY TIME 4.0
DK/REFUSED 10.0
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37. DO YOU OR ANYONE IN YOUR HOUSEHOLD CURRENTLY OWN A HAND GUN, RIFLE, SHOTGUN OR OTHER FIREARM?

Total 300
YES 78.0
NO 15.0
DK/REFUSED 7.0
Net Diff. 63.0
38. WHAT IS YOUR AGE?
Total 300
18-45 22.0
46-55 15.0
56-65 22.0
66-75 23.0
OVER 75 18.0
DK/REFUSED -
Mean 58.43
39. GENDER:
Total 300
MALE 48.0
FEMALE 52.0
40. RACE (PRE-CODE):
Total 300
AFRICAN-AMERICAN/BLACK 1.7
ASIAN/ASIAN-AMERICAN -
WHITE 98.3
HISPANIC/LATINO -
OTHER -
41. AREA:
Total 300
MOBILE MEDIA MARKET 49.0
Mobile County 36.0
Rest/Mobile Media Market 13.0
MONTGOMERY MEDIA MARKET 43.0
Montgomery County 26.0
Rest of Montgomery MM 17.0
COLUMBUS MEDIA MARKET 8.0
42. VOTE HISTORY - 2022 PRIMARY, 2020 PRIMARY AND 2018 PRIMARY:
Total 300
0OF3 7.7
1 OF3 32.0
20F3 31.0
30F3 29.3
Mean 1.82
43. INTERVIEW:
Total 300
LANDLINE 33.3
CELLPHONE 33.3
TEXT 33.3
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